














Statement of Operating Revenues and Expenditures
From 7/1/2021 Through 06/30/2022

Current Year 
Actual

YTD Budget
YTD Budget 

Variance
Total Budget

REVENUE
         DEVELOPMENT 460,146.00 409,000.00 51,146.00 409,000.00 
         UNITED WAY 75,000.00 81,100.00 (6,100.00) 81,100.00 
         GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS 5,348,713.00 3,905,832.00 1,442,881.00 3,905,832.00 1
         CONTRACT & OTHER FEES 1,582,460.00 1,329,120.00 253,340.00 1,329,120.00 2
         ENDOWNMENT TRANSFER 176,928.00 176,931.00 (3.00) 176,931.00 
         RESERVES TRANSFER 397,691.25 530,255.00 (132,563.75) 530,255.00 3
      Total REVENUE 8,040,938.25 6,432,238.00 1,608,700.25 6,432,238.00 

EXPENDITURES
         SALARIES 5,020,194.00 4,309,369.00 (710,825.00) 4,309,369.00 1
         BENEFITS 815,518.00 746,362.00 (69,156.00) 746,362.00 1
         PROFESSIONAL FEES 782,871.00 513,148.00 (269,723.00) 513,148.00 1, 4
         SPECIAL EVENTS 78,954.00 15,000.00 (63,954.00) 15,000.00 5
         SUPPLIES 223,367.00 60,488.00 (162,879.00) 60,488.00 1, 6
         COMMUNICATIONS 451,696.00 111,658.00 (340,038.00) 111,658.00 1, 7
         OCCUPANCY 176,975.00 169,540.00 (7,435.00) 169,540.00 
         TRAVEL & TRAINING 81,630.00                119,395.00 37,765.00 119,395.00 8
         SPECIFIC ASSISTANCE 284,941.00 312,970.00 28,029.00 312,970.00 
         DUES & MISC. EXPENSE 16,275.00 18,309.00 2,034.00 18,309.00 
         INSURANCE 64,619.00 55,999.00 (8,620.00) 55,999.00 
      Total EXPENDITURES 7,997,040.00 6,432,238.00 (1,564,802.00) 6,432,238.00 

NET REVENUE AND EXPENSE 43,898.25 0.00 43,898.25 0.00 

Variance Report (variance % is greater than +/-10% of the budget)
Revenues

activity (not included in the budget).

2. $127,000 of private donation funds were received in June but relates to following fiscal year. In addition, Frist Foundation
awarded the agency $110,000 for technology update initiative. 
HCA 100,000.00$            
Maximus 12,000.00$              
Ingram 10,000.00$              
Stratton 5,000.00$                 
Frist Foundation Tech Grant 110,000.00$            
Total 237,000.00$            

3. Budgeted to pull $530K from restricted funding; however, newly awarded funding negated need for 4th budgeted transfer.

Expenses
4. $240K related to ACA subcontractor activity. This expense directly correlates with higher Government contract revenue.
5. $59K incurreced mostly in March and April for Agency annual event. This event was excluded from budget due to  
anticipated shelter in place initiatives.
6. Additional laptop purchases for increased workforce resulting from unbudgeted awards ~$67K as well as increased  
technology expenses incurred implementing agency technology initiative ~$85K (funded by Frist donation).
7. Higher Marketing costs due to ACA outreach campaign ~$330K. This expense directly correlates with higher Government  
contract revenue received. 
8. Travel & Training: Lower than budgeted due to shelter-in-place initiatives in response to COVID-19.

Michael McSurdy, President/CEO Date

Allan Leslie, CFO Date

1. Higher revenue and related expenses due to higher reimbursements resulting from the newly awarded ACA contract 

We have analyzed the financial statements, and the financial records supporting it.  To the best of our knowledge, this 
statement is accurate and fairly represents the financial condition and operation of the agency.




